
Positive Signs Education – Period covered 01/08/2025 through to 31/07/2026 
The table below shows NMH rates. The greyed-out cells indicate that the NMH provider does not offer these services. Note: The rates displayed are per hour. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

    
 

 
 
 

Description 
English/British Sign Language Interpreting will be charged as follows: 
 
Example:    1-hour sessions will be charged as 3 hours minimum  
     2-hour sessions will be charged as 3 hours minimum 
     3-hour sessions will be charged as 3 hours minimum  
 
We do not accept part hour fees; only full hours are chargeable. 
Sessions over the minimum charge rate are charged by the full hour.  
 
Example: 3.15 hours will be charged as 3 hours minimum plus one hour = To be charged as 4 hours. 
 

 Standard Rate 
(In-person) 

Distant Learning Only 
(In-person, in-home) 

Remote Delivery 
(e.g. Facetime, Zoom, MS 

Teams) 

Role Net VAT Total Net VAT Total Net VAT Total 

Band 3 Specialist Enabling Support  
Communication Support Worker (CSW)  £45.00 £9.00 £54.00    £45.00 £9.00 £54.00 

Communication Support Worker working with British Sign 
Language user (CSW-BSL)  

£45.00 £9.00 £54.00    £45.00 £9.00 £54.00 

Specialist Notetaker for Deaf/Hard of Hearing students - Includes 
Electronic Note Taking  

£45.00 £9.00 £54.00    £45.00 £9.00 £54.00 

Specialist Notetaker for Deaf/Hard of Hearing students - Speech to 
Text Reporter (STTR) no minimum fee  

£105.00 £21.00 £126.00    £105.00 £21.00 £126.00 
 

Band 4 Specialist Access and Learning Facilitators  

British Sign Language interpreter (BSL) - includes Interpreter for 
Deaf or Deafblind students.  

£70.00 £14.00 £84.00    £70.00 £14.00 £84.00 

Specialist Support Professional for Students with Sensory 
Impairment - Deaf students (HI) no minimum fee  

£65.00 £13.00 £78.00    £65.00 £13.00 £78.00 

Positive Signs Terms and Conditions apply: Minimum 3 hours, cancellation and travel charges apply, weekend/evening rates charges at X 1.5  

BSL Interpreters - Co-worker required for sessions longer than 90 mins. Please include recommendation on DSA Needs Assessment (DSA 2) letter  


